
Southwestern Christian (7-14, 5-11) -vs- Mid-America Christian (16-6, 10-6)
02/02/26 at Gaulke Activity Center

 
 

 
 
Southwestern Christian 51

Mid-America Christian 90

Date: 02/02/26
Time: 7:20 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: Gaulke Activity Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southwestern Christian 20 31 51
Mid-America Christian 46 44 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Michal Wooldridge * 24 6-13 1-3 3-5 1-2 3 3 0 6 0 1 16
3 Jalen Goar * 28 3-14 1-6 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 1 0 2 7
1 JaColby Williams * 25 1-4 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 2 4
14 Dason Cook * 18 1-3 0-0 0-2 3-4 7 1 0 1 0 1 2
11 Aiden Todd * 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
24 Elijah Garcia 19 4-8 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 4 0 1 11
2 Jordun Willard 14 3-5 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 0 1 0 1 1 6
10 Cole Allen 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
22 Camryn Reed 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
6 Kameron Burris 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
12 Jonah Jenkins 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Brody Smith 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Austin Smith 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Shannon Henthron 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 20-62 7-27 4-11 10-21 31 9 10 15 2 8 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29   27.59% 2-12   16.67% 2-9   22.22%
Second Half 12-33   36.36% 5-15   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
Total 20-62   32.3% 7-27   25.9% 4-11   36.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 2 1st-14:53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Morris Williams * 21 7-11 0-2 4-4 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 1 18
2 Corey Skillman * 22 5-8 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 12
11 Zander Baker * 17 3-6 0-3 0-2 1-2 3 2 5 2 1 1 6
23 Clance Crosby * 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 2 1 6
1 Shannon Strickland * 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 3 1 1 2
5 Clay Baldwin 24 6-11 3-4 4-6 2-5 7 2 4 1 0 1 19
0 James Locke 23 6-7 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 15
4 Demerius Shakur 21 2-6 1-3 1-1 0-4 4 1 1 3 0 2 6
45 Manuel Zapater 17 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 1 2 1 0 1 4
21 Brandon Hardison 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Able Houston 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Jabez Williamson 5 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Luke Beddow 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ronnie Lopez 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-66 9-21 9-13 10-36 46 13 18 11 5 11 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-33   60.61% 1-6   16.67% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 16-33   48.48% 8-15   53.33% 4-6   66.67%
Total 36-66   54.5% 9-21   42.9% 9-13   69.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 46
Largest Lead: 39 2nd-
02:47



1st Half Box Score
Southwestern Christian 20

Mid-America Christian 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Michal Wooldridge 13 3-6 0-1 1-3 1-1 2 2 0 4 0 1 7
3 Jalen Goar 17 2-10 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
1 JaColby Williams 14 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Dason Cook 14 0-2 0-0 0-2 3-3 6 1 0 1 0 1 0
11 Aiden Todd 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Elijah Garcia 9 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 6
2 Jordun Willard 8 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2
10 Cole Allen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Camryn Reed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Kameron Burris 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
12 Jonah Jenkins 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Brody Smith 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Austin Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Shannon Henthron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-29 2-12 2-9 7-10 17 6 2 9 2 3 20
27.6% 16.7% 22.2%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Morris Williams 13 5-8 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 1 12
2 Corey Skillman 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 4
11 Zander Baker 10 3-5 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
23 Clance Crosby 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
1 Shannon Strickland 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 1 2
5 Clay Baldwin 12 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 1 2 0 0 1 6

James Locke 11 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 7
4 Demerius Shakur 10 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
45 Manuel Zapater 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 1 2 1 0 0 2
21 Brandon Hardison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Able Houston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jabez Williamson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Luke Beddow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ronnie Lopez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-33 1-6 5-7 3-18 21 7 6 4 3 7 46
60.6% 16.7% 71.4%



2nd Half Box Score
Southwestern Christian 31

Mid-America Christian 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Michal Wooldridge 11 3-7 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 9
3 Jalen Goar 11 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 2 3
1 JaColby Williams 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 2 3
14 Dason Cook 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Aiden Todd 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
24 Elijah Garcia 10 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5
2 Jordun Willard 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Cole Allen 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
22 Camryn Reed 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
6 Kameron Burris 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jonah Jenkins 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Brody Smith 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Austin Smith 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Shannon Henthron 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 12-33 5-15 2-2 3-11 14 3 8 6 0 5 31
36.4% 33.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Morris Williams 8 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Corey Skillman 8 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
11 Zander Baker 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 2 1 1 0
23 Clance Crosby 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
1 Shannon Strickland 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
5 Clay Baldwin 12 4-7 3-4 2-4 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 0 13

James Locke 12 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 8
4 Demerius Shakur 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 3
45 Manuel Zapater 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
21 Brandon Hardison 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Able Houston 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Jabez Williamson 5 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Luke Beddow 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ronnie Lopez 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-33 8-15 4-6 7-18 25 6 12 7 2 4 44
48.5% 53.3% 66.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mid-America Christian
19:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,SHANNON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by COOK,DASON 19:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ZANDER

FOUL  by COOK,DASON 19:05
19:05 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS
19:05 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS

TURNOVER  by COOK,DASON 18:54
18:52 STEAL  by STRICKLAND,SHANNON
18:49 TURNOVER  by STRICKLAND,SHANNON

STEAL  by COOK,DASON 18:48
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,CLANCE
18:29 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,ZANDER

REBOUND DEF by COOK,DASON --
TURNOVER  by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 18:11

18:10 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MORRIS
FOUL  by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 18:05

18:03 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MORRIS
REBOUND DEF by COOK,DASON --
MISS 3PTR by GOAR,JALEN 17:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MORRIS
17:15 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MORRIS

REBOUND DEF by GOAR,JALEN --
GOOD JUMPER by GOAR,JALEN(fastbreak) 17:12 2-4 H 2

16:58 TURNOVER  by STRICKLAND,SHANNON
STEAL  by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 16:56
TURNOVER  by TODD,AIDEN 16:43

16:41 STEAL  by SKILLMAN,COREY

16:38 2-6 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by SKILLMAN,COREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

16:23 FOUL  by STRICKLAND,SHANNON
MISS FT by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 16:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 16:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GARCIA,ELIJAH 16:23
SUB OUT by TODD,AIDEN 16:23

16:23 SUB IN by LOCKE,JAMES
16:23 SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,SHANNON

SUB IN by WILLARD,JORDUN 16:22
SUB OUT by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 16:22
MISS JUMPER by GOAR,JALEN 16:16
REBOUND OFF by WILLARD,JORDUN --
GOOD TIPIN by WILLARD,JORDUN(in the paint) 16:11 4-6 H 2

15:56 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SKILLMAN,COREY
15:36 SUB IN by ZAPATER,MANUEL
15:36 SUB IN by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS
15:36 SUB OUT by CROSBY,CLANCE
15:36 SUB OUT by BAKER,ZANDER

GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,ELIJAH 15:23 7-8 H 1
14:59 TURNOVER  by ZAPATER,MANUEL

STEAL  by WILLARD,JORDUN 14:57
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,ELIJAH(fastbreak) 14:53 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by GOAR,JALEN --

14:31 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MORRIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by GARCIA,ELIJAH 14:29
14:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:12 10-10 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,JAMES



MISS LAYUP by COOK,DASON 13:54
13:54 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,MORRIS

REBOUND OFF by COOK,DASON --
MISS 3PTR by GOAR,JALEN 13:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAPATER,MANUEL
13:27 10-12 H 2 GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,MORRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZAPATER,MANUEL
TURNOVER  by GARCIA,ELIJAH 13:19

13:17 STEAL  by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS
13:16 MISS LAYUP by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS

BLOCK  by WILLARD,JORDUN 13:16
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MORRIS

13:11 10-14 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MORRIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by GOAR,JALEN 13:01
REBOUND OFF by COOK,DASON --

12:56 FOUL  by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS
SUB IN by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 12:56
SUB IN by SMITH,BRODY 12:56
SUB OUT by WILLARD,JORDUN 12:56
SUB OUT by COOK,DASON 12:56

12:56 SUB IN by BALDWIN,CLAY
12:56 SUB IN by STRICKLAND,SHANNON
12:56 SUB OUT by SKILLMAN,COREY
12:56 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY 12:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS

12:29 MISS 3PTR by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY --
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,ELIJAH 12:21

12:21 BLOCK  by STRICKLAND,SHANNON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BURRIS,KAMERON 12:21
SUB OUT by GOAR,JALEN 12:21
TURNOVER  by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 12:04

12:03 STEAL  by LOCKE,JAMES
11:44 10-16 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN,CLAY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL(in the paint) 11:24 12-16 H 4
FOUL  by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 11:04

11:04 12-17 H 5 GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CLAY
11:04 12-18 H 6 GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CLAY
11:04 SUB IN by CROSBY,CLANCE
11:04 SUB OUT by ZAPATER,MANUEL

TURNOVER  by GARCIA,ELIJAH 10:54
SUB IN by JENKINS,JONAH 10:52
SUB IN by GOAR,JALEN 10:52
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ELIJAH 10:52
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY 10:52

10:40 MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,CLAY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRODY --
MISS 3PTR by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CLAY
10:13 12-20 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JONAH 09:56
-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,JAMES

09:37 MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,CLAY
REBOUND DEF by GOAR,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by BURRIS,KAMERON 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,CLANCE
08:51 12-22 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS(in the paint)

FOUL  by JENKINS,JONAH 08:51
08:51 12-23 H 11 GOOD FT by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS

SUB IN by WILLARD,JORDUN 08:51



SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY 08:51
SUB OUT by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 08:51
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRODY 08:51
GOOD JUMPER by GOAR,JALEN 08:41 14-23 H 9
ASSIST  by WILLARD,JORDUN --

08:16 TURNOVER  by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CLAY
07:43 MISS LAYUP by CROSBY,CLANCE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY --
07:28 FOUL  by CROSBY,CLANCE

MISS FT by WILLARD,JORDUN 07:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLARD,JORDUN 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAPATER,MANUEL
07:28 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MORRIS
07:28 SUB IN by BAKER,ZANDER
07:28 SUB IN by SKILLMAN,COREY
07:28 SUB IN by ZAPATER,MANUEL
07:28 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CLAY
07:28 SUB OUT by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS
07:28 SUB OUT by CROSBY,CLANCE
07:28 SUB OUT by LOCKE,JAMES
07:18 14-25 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MORRIS(in the paint)

SUB IN by COOK,DASON 07:13
SUB OUT by BURRIS,KAMERON 07:13
MISS LAYUP by GOAR,JALEN 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAPATER,MANUEL
06:41 14-27 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ZANDER(in the paint)
06:31 FOUL  by STRICKLAND,SHANNON

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY 06:31 15-27 H 12
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CLAY
SUB IN by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 06:31
SUB IN by TODD,AIDEN 06:31
SUB OUT by WILLARD,JORDUN 06:31
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JONAH 06:31

06:31 SUB IN by BALDWIN,CLAY
06:31 SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,SHANNON
06:18 15-29 H 14 GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,MORRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZAPATER,MANUEL
MISS 3PTR by GOAR,JALEN 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAPATER,MANUEL
05:46 15-31 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ZANDER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:43
MISS JUMPER by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAPATER,MANUEL
05:15 15-33 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,ZANDER

GOOD LAYUP by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL(in the paint) 04:51 17-33 H 16
04:51 FOUL  by ZAPATER,MANUEL
04:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 04:51 18-33 H 15
SUB IN by BURRIS,KAMERON 04:51
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY 04:51

04:36 18-35 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MORRIS
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,ZANDER

TURNOVER  by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 04:22
04:21 STEAL  by SKILLMAN,COREY
04:18 MISS LAYUP by SKILLMAN,COREY

BLOCK  by BURRIS,KAMERON 04:18
-- REBOUND OFF by ZAPATER,MANUEL

04:12 18-37 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ZAPATER,MANUEL(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by GOAR,JALEN 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by ZAPATER,MANUEL

03:48 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,ZANDER
REBOUND DEF by GOAR,JALEN --
TURNOVER  by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 03:29
SUB IN by WILLARD,JORDUN 03:29
SUB OUT by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 03:29

03:14 MISS JUMPER by SKILLMAN,COREY
-- REBOUND OFF by ZAPATER,MANUEL

03:10 MISS LAYUP by ZAPATER,MANUEL
REBOUND DEF by COOK,DASON --

03:01 FOUL  by BALDWIN,CLAY
SUB IN by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 03:01
SUB IN by GARCIA,ELIJAH 03:01
SUB OUT by GOAR,JALEN 03:01
SUB OUT by WILLARD,JORDUN 03:01

03:01 SUB IN by CROSBY,CLANCE
03:01 SUB OUT by ZAPATER,MANUEL

TURNOVER  by GARCIA,ELIJAH 02:49
02:47 STEAL  by BALDWIN,CLAY

FOUL  by TODD,AIDEN 02:45
02:45 MISS FT by BAKER,ZANDER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:45 MISS FT by BAKER,ZANDER

REBOUND DEF by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL --
MISS LAYUP by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 02:32

02:32 BLOCK  by CROSBY,CLANCE
REBOUND OFF by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL --
GOOD LAYUP by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL(in the paint) 02:27 20-37 H 17

02:12 20-39 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by CROSBY,CLANCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BALDWIN,CLAY

MISS LAYUP by TODD,AIDEN 01:59
REBOUND OFF by COOK,DASON --

01:57 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MORRIS
MISS FT by COOK,DASON 01:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COOK,DASON 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CLAY
SUB IN by GOAR,JALEN 01:57
SUB IN by WILLARD,JORDUN 01:57
SUB OUT by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 01:57
SUB OUT by TODD,AIDEN 01:57

01:57 SUB IN by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS
01:57 SUB IN by LOCKE,JAMES
01:57 SUB OUT by BAKER,ZANDER
01:57 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS
01:34 20-41 H 21 GOOD DUNK by CROSBY,CLANCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SKILLMAN,COREY
MISS 3PTR by GOAR,JALEN 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CLAY
00:51 20-44 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by LOCKE,JAMES

-- ASSIST  by BALDWIN,CLAY
00:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 00:47
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY 00:47
SUB OUT by BURRIS,KAMERON 00:47
SUB OUT by WILLARD,JORDUN 00:47
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ELIJAH 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SKILLMAN,COREY
00:04 20-46 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN,CLAY



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mid-America Christian
MISS LAYUP by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 19:49

19:49 BLOCK  by BAKER,ZANDER
-- REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,CLANCE

19:21 20-48 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by SKILLMAN,COREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,ZANDER

TURNOVER  by GOAR,JALEN 19:08
18:58 TURNOVER  by STRICKLAND,SHANNON

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY 18:55 23-48 H 25
ASSIST  by TODD,AIDEN --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY 18:35

18:35 23-49 H 26 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS
18:35 23-50 H 27 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS
18:35 SUB IN by BALDWIN,CLAY
18:35 SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,SHANNON

TURNOVER  by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 18:17
18:15 STEAL  by BAKER,ZANDER
18:13 TURNOVER  by BAKER,ZANDER

MISS LAYUP by GOAR,JALEN 17:48
17:48 BLOCK  by CROSBY,CLANCE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
ASSIST  by TODD,AIDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by COOK,DASON(in the paint) 17:42 25-50 H 25

17:25 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,ZANDER
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ZANDER

17:19 25-52 H 27 GOOD DUNK by CROSBY,CLANCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,ZANDER

16:58 FOUL  by BAKER,ZANDER
16:55 FOUL  by CROSBY,CLANCE

TURNOVER  by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 16:52
16:51 STEAL  by CROSBY,CLANCE
16:47 TURNOVER  by BAKER,ZANDER

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY 16:44
16:42 FOUL  by BALDWIN,CLAY

GOOD FT by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 16:42 26-52 H 26
GOOD FT by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 16:42 27-52 H 25

16:42 SUB IN by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS
16:42 SUB OUT by BAKER,ZANDER
16:30 MISS JUMPER by SKILLMAN,COREY

REBOUND DEF by COOK,DASON --
16:16 FOUL  by CROSBY,CLANCE
16:16 SUB IN by ZAPATER,MANUEL
16:16 SUB OUT by CROSBY,CLANCE

GOOD 3PTR by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 16:03 30-52 H 22
ASSIST  by GOAR,JALEN --

15:48 30-54 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by ZAPATER,MANUEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BALDWIN,CLAY

15:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by GARCIA,ELIJAH 15:45
SUB IN by ALLEN,COLE 15:45
SUB OUT by COOK,DASON 15:45
SUB OUT by TODD,AIDEN 15:45
GOOD LAYUP by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL(in the paint) 15:31 32-54 H 22
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY --

15:12 TURNOVER  by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS
STEAL  by GOAR,JALEN 15:11
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:09 34-54 H 20
ASSIST  by ALLEN,COLE --



14:55 SUB IN by LOCKE,JAMES
14:55 SUB IN by STRICKLAND,SHANNON
14:55 SUB OUT by SKILLMAN,COREY
14:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS
14:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:45 MISS 3PTR by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS

-- REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,CLAY
FOUL  by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 14:39

14:39 MISS FT by BALDWIN,CLAY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:39 34-55 H 21 GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CLAY
MISS JUMPER by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 14:23

-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,SHANNON
13:56 34-58 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,CLAY

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,JAMES
TURNOVER  by GARCIA,ELIJAH 13:40

13:37 STEAL  by ZAPATER,MANUEL
13:35 TURNOVER  by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY 13:33
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY 13:32

13:21 MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY 13:13

13:11 STEAL  by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS
13:08 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,CLAY

-- REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,CLAY
13:05 34-60 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,CLAY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,COLE 12:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS

12:28 34-63 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,CLAY
-- ASSIST  by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS

MISS 3PTR by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 12:03
-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,SHANNON

11:43 MISS LAYUP by ZAPATER,MANUEL
REBOUND DEF by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL --
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,ELIJAH 11:33 37-63 H 26

11:08 TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,CLAY
STEAL  by GOAR,JALEN 11:06
MISS LAYUP by GOAR,JALEN 11:03
REBOUND OFF by GOAR,JALEN --
MISS TIPIN by GOAR,JALEN 10:58

-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,SHANNON
10:46 37-66 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by LOCKE,JAMES

-- ASSIST  by STRICKLAND,SHANNON
MISS JUMPER by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,JAMES
10:08 MISS JUMPER by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS

REBOUND DEF by GOAR,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ELIJAH 10:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAPATER,MANUEL
09:44 37-69 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,CLAY

-- ASSIST  by STRICKLAND,SHANNON
GOOD LAYUP by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL(in the paint) 09:15 39-69 H 30
ASSIST  by GOAR,JALEN --

08:55 MISS JUMPER by ZAPATER,MANUEL
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY --
GOOD 3PTR by GOAR,JALEN(fastbreak) 08:46 42-69 H 27
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY --

08:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BURRIS,KAMERON 08:43
SUB IN by JENKINS,JONAH 08:43



SUB IN by WILLARD,JORDUN 08:43
SUB OUT by WOOLDRIDGE,MICHAL 08:43
SUB OUT by GOAR,JALEN 08:43
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JACOLBY 08:43

08:43 SUB IN by HOUSTON,ABLE
08:43 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MORRIS
08:43 SUB IN by BAKER,ZANDER
08:43 SUB IN by SKILLMAN,COREY
08:43 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CLAY
08:43 SUB OUT by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS
08:43 SUB OUT by ZAPATER,MANUEL
08:43 SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,SHANNON
08:29 42-71 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MORRIS

-- ASSIST  by SKILLMAN,COREY
GOOD JUMPER by WILLARD,JORDUN(in the paint) 08:09 44-71 H 27

07:58 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MORRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by HOUSTON,ABLE

07:50 TURNOVER  by HOUSTON,ABLE
STEAL  by GARCIA,ELIJAH 07:48

07:45 FOUL  by BAKER,ZANDER
GOOD JUMPER by WILLARD,JORDUN(in the paint) 07:37 46-71 H 25

07:19 46-74 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by SKILLMAN,COREY
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,ZANDER

GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,COLE 06:50 49-74 H 25
ASSIST  by GARCIA,ELIJAH --

06:26 49-76 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,JAMES
MISS JUMPER by WILLARD,JORDUN 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ZANDER
05:55 49-78 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MORRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAKER,ZANDER
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ELIJAH 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MORRIS
05:28 49-81 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by SKILLMAN,COREY

-- ASSIST  by HOUSTON,ABLE
05:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SMITH,BRODY 05:22
SUB IN by REED,CAMRYN 05:22
SUB IN by SMITH,AUSTIN 05:22
SUB OUT by BURRIS,KAMERON 05:22
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ELIJAH 05:22
SUB OUT by ALLEN,COLE 05:22

05:22 SUB IN by BALDWIN,CLAY
05:22 SUB IN by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS
05:22 SUB OUT by SKILLMAN,COREY
05:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MORRIS

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,JONAH 05:05
REBOUND OFF by WILLARD,JORDUN --
MISS LAYUP by WILLARD,JORDUN 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,JAMES
FOUL  by SMITH,AUSTIN 04:39

04:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:39 49-82 H 33 GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CLAY
04:39 MISS FT by BALDWIN,CLAY

REBOUND DEF by WILLARD,JORDUN --
04:39 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,JABEZ
04:39 SUB OUT by BAKER,ZANDER

GOOD LAYUP by REED,CAMRYN(in the paint) 04:25 51-82 H 31
04:02 51-85 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by LOCKE,JAMES

-- ASSIST  by BALDWIN,CLAY
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,AUSTIN 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS
03:33 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,CLAY



REBOUND DEF by WILLARD,JORDUN --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRODY 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS
03:06 MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,CLAY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by HENTHRON,SHANNON 03:00
SUB OUT by WILLARD,JORDUN 03:00

03:00 SUB IN by LOPEZ,RONNIE
03:00 SUB IN by BEDDOW,LUKE
03:00 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CLAY
03:00 SUB OUT by LOCKE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JONAH --
02:47 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,JABEZ

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,AUSTIN 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,ABLE

02:24 51-88 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JONAH 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ALLEN,COLE 02:10
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JONAH 02:10

02:10 SUB IN by HARDISON,BRANDON
02:10 SUB OUT by SHAKUR,DEMERIUS
01:49 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,JABEZ

-- REBOUND OFF by BEDDOW,LUKE
01:36 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,JABEZ

REBOUND DEF by REED,CAMRYN --
MISS DUNK by ALLEN,COLE 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BEDDOW,LUKE
01:16 MISS 3PTR by HOUSTON,ABLE

REBOUND DEF by HENTHRON,SHANNON --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,COLE 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDISON,BRANDON
00:54 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,RONNIE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRODY --
00:44 FOUL  by HARDISON,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by REED,CAMRYN 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,ABLE

00:26 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,JABEZ
-- REBOUND OFF by HOUSTON,ABLE

00:18 51-90 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by HARDISON,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,AUSTIN 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BEDDOW,LUKE


